Upon concurrence by OSEE, OSEE shall 
transmit the deliverable to EPA within ten (10) days. 

3. OTHER AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES: 

a. PAYMENT. For and in consideration of performance by the AGENCY, OSEE will pay the 

AGENCY a total amount not to exceed Two Hundred and Eight Thousand and Two Hundred Dollars 
($208,200.00) as such services are performed and as money is made available to OSEE by EPA. AGENCY 
shall submit to OSEE invoices in form and content mutually agreed upon by the parties on or before the 
15th day of the month in which payment is desired. Invoices shall be submitted only for work that has

[...]

WHEREAS, the CITY, in the manner provided by law, has publicly opened, examined, and canvassed the 
proposals submitted and has determined and declared the above-named CONTRACTOR to be the selected 
Bidder on the above prepared project, and has duly awarded this CONTRACT to said CONTRACTOR, for 
the sum named in the proposal, to wit: 

Two hundred thirty-seven thousand seven hundred eleven dollars and 86/00 Dollars ($237,711.86); 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual agreements and covenants herein contained, 
the parties to this CONTRACT have agreed, and hereby agree, as follows: 

1. This CONTRACT shall be for a term of one year; however, the CONTRACT shall automatically renew